ARMY TENNIS WINTER LEAGUE TABLE 2016-17- FINAL STANDINGS

Division A
Played | Won | Drawn | Lost | Rubbers | Rubbers | TOTAL POINTS
For Against
RE 5 3 2 0 14 6 8 (C)
REME 5 1 4 0 12 8 6
RLC 5 2 2 1 11 9 6
RA 5 1 2 2 9.5 10.5 4
INT 5 1 2 2 7.5 12.5 4
AAC 5 1 0 4 6 14 2 (R)
Division B
Played | Won | Drawn | Lost | Rubbers | Rubbers | TOTAL POINTS
For Against
AGC 5 4 0 1 16.5 3.5 8 (P)
CAM/RAC 5 4 0 1 155 4.5 8
R SIGS 5 3 1 1 12 8 7
RAPTC 5 0 2 3 5 15 2
INF 5 1 0 4 4 12 2
AMS 5 0 1 4 3 13 1

Note: INF vs AMS — both conceded forfeiting all point for that fixture

If two or more teams score an equal number of points, the winner of the A & B League will be decided on the result of the head-to-head match.
If this does not produce a winner, the decision will be taken based on the number of rubbers won from the matches played. Should the number
of rubbers won be equal, the number of rubbers lost will be deducted to produce a winner. If it remains equal theposition will be tied.

Champion (C), Only the bottom of the A league will be relegated ® and the top of the B league will be promoted (P).



ARMY TENNIS - WINTER LEAGUE 2016-17 Key: WO — Walk Over
A DIVISION
INT TOTAL
RLC RE RA REME AAC CORPS POINTS
2-2 3-1 2-2 3.5-0.5 0.5-3.5
RLC 26 OCT 7 SEP 28 FEB 18 JAN 16 Nov 6
1 2 1 2 0
2-2 2.5-1.5 2-2 3.5-0.5 4-0
RE 26 OCT 16 Nov 28 SEP 25 JAN 23 Nov 8
1 2 1 2 2
1-3 1.5-2.5 2-2 3-1 2-2
RA 7 SEP 16 nov 23 NOV 50CT 25 JAN 4
0 0 1 2 1
2-2 2-2 2-2 4-0 2-2
REME 28 FEB 28 SEP 23 NOV 26 Oct 50CT 6
1 1 1 2 1
0.5-3.5 0.5-3.5 1-3 0-4 4-0
AAC 18 JAN 25 JAN 50CT 26 Oct 7 SEP 2
0 0 0 0 2
3.5-0.5 0-4 2-2 2-2 0-4
INT 16NOV 23 Nov 25 JAN 50CT 7 SEP 4
2 0 1 1 0
B DIVISION
CAM TOTAL
R SIGS AGC IRAC AMS INF RAPTC POINTS
2.5-1.5 0.5-3.5 3-1 (V‘\‘/'/%) 2-2
R SIGS 30 NOV 15 FEB 11JAN 2 NOV 7
28 SEP
2 2 2 1
2
1.5-2.5 31 4-0 (Vé\ll_/(())) 4-0
AGC 30 NOV 19 OCT | 15FEB 21 SEP 8
11 JAN
0 2 2 > 2
CAM/ 3.5-0.5 1-3 4-0 4-0 3-1
RAC 15 FEB 19 OCT 21 SEP 2 NOV 18JAN 8
2 0 2 2 2
1-3 0-4 0-4 0-0 2-2
AMS 11 JAN 15 FEB 21 SEP 19 OCT 30 NOV 1
0 0 0 0 1
4(\2/'/0) 04(W/O) 04(\)’\” © 0-0 4-0WO
INF 28 SEP 11 JAN 2 NOV 19 OCT 28 FEB 2
0 0 2
0 0
2-2 0-4 1-3 %5 0-4WO
RAPTC 2 NOV 21 SEP 11 JAN 28 FEB 2
NOV
1 0 0 1 0




A DIVISION SCORES

7 SEP 16

RLC vs RA.
INT vs AAC

28 SEP 16
REME vs RE
5 OCT 16

RA vs AAC.
INT vs REME

26 OCT 16

REME vs AAC.

RE vs RLC
16 NOV 16

RA vs RE.
INT vs RLC

30 NOV 16

RA vs REME.
RE vs INT

18 JAN 17
RLC vs AAC.
25JAN 17

RA vs INT.
RE vs AAC

28 FEB 17

REME vs RLC

Avs A 6-2 6-1
Avs A 6-2 6-2

Avs A 6-0 6-3

Avs A 6-0 6-0
awaiting results

Avs A 6-3 6-2
Avs A 5-7 6-3

Avs A 3-6 7-5
Avs A 6-0 6-1

Avs A 6-3
Avs A 6-1

Avs A 6-0 6-0

Avs A 6-2 6-3
Avs A 6-1 6-4

BvsA-1-6
Bvs A-6-1

Bvs A-2-6

B vs A -3-6

B vs A -6-1
B vs A -6-4

Bvs A-1-6
Bvs A-1-6

Bvs A-3-6
Bvs A-6-2

B vs A -6-4

B vs A -0-6
B vs A -6-6

5-7

2-6

1-6
6-0

6-7

Avs B
Avs B

Avs B

Avs B

Avs B
Avs B

Avs B
Avs B

Avs B
Avs B

Avs B

Avs B
AvsB

Cancelled with ALTA sec present (2-2 draw)

6-0
6-0

6-0

6-2
6-0

6-0

6-0
6-0

6-0W/O
6-0

6-3

6-0

6-0w/o
2-6

7-6
6-0w/o

6-1
6-0w/o

6-0

6-0
6-3

B vs B 6-0
B vs B 6-3

B vs B 4-6

B vs B 6-2

B vs B 6-0
B vs B 6-7

B vs B 2-6
B vs B 6-0

Bvs B 2-6
B vs B 6-0

B vs B 6-0

B vs B 1-6
B vs B 6-1

6-0W/O
6-0

3-6

6-4

6-Ow/o
6-3

3-6
6-0Ow/o

1-6
6-Ow/o

6-0 (ret)



B DIVISION SCORES

21 SEP 16

AGC vs RAPTC
CAM/RAC vs AMS

28 SEP 16
R SIGS vs INF
19 OCT 16

AGC vs CAMUS
AMS vs INF

2 NOV 16

R SIGS vs RAPTC
CAMRAC vs INF

23 NOV 16

R SIGS vs AGC
AMS vs RAPTC

11 JAN 17

R SIGS vs AMS
AGC vs INF

18 JAN 17
CAM/RACvs RAPTC
15 FEB 17

CAM vs R SIGS
AGC vs AMS

28 FEB 17

INF vs RAPTC

Avs A 6-1 7-6 Bvs A-6-1 6-3
Avs A 7-5 6-0 Bvs A-6-1 6-3

Avs A 6-0 6-O0W/O Bvs A -6-0 6-0W/O

Avs A 6-3 6-2 Bvs A-0-6 3-6
Both teams conceded.

Avs A 4-6 3-6 Bvs A-6-3 6-4
Avs A 6-0 6-OW/O Bvs A -6-0 6-0W/O

Avs A 6-4 6-2 BvsA-4-6 7-6
Avs A 0-6 0-6 Bvs A-0-6 3-6
Avs A 6-4 6-1 Bvs A-2-6 4-6

Avs A 6-0 6-OW/O Bvs A -6-0 6-0W/O

AvVs A 6-2 6-4 Bvs A-6-2 6-2
Avs A 6-1 7-5 Bvs A-1-6 6-1
Avs A 6-0 6-0 Bvs A-6-0 6-0

Avs A 6-0 6-OW/O Bvs A -6-0 6-0W/O

Avs B
Avs B

Avs B

Avs B

Avs B
Avs B

Avs B
Avs B

Avs B
Avs B

Avs B

6-0
6-0

6-0

6-0

6-0
6-0

2-6

6-0W/O
6-0

6-0W/O

6-0

6-1
6-0W/O

7-5

6-0
6-0W/O

6-2

Avs B 6-0 6-1
Avs B 6-0 6-0

AvsB 6-0 6-0W/O

B vs B 6-0 6-0W/O
Bvs B 6-0 6-0

B vs B 6-0 6-0W/O

B vs B 6-1 6-0

BvsB1-6 1-6
B vs B 6-0 6-0W/O

B vs B 3-6 0-6
BvsB 2-6 3-6

Bvs B 6-0 6-2
B vs B 6-0 6-0W/O

BvsB6-2 5-7

B vs B 6-4 6-3
Bvs B 6-0 6-1

B vs B 6-0 6-0W/O



