ARMY TENNIS WINTER LEAGUE TABLE 2016-17- FINAL STANDINGS

Division A								
	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	Rubbers For	Rubbers Against	TOTAL POINTS	
RE	5	3	2	0	14	6	8 (C)	
REME	5	1	4	0	12	8	6	
RLC	5	2	2	1	11	9	6	
RA	5	1	2	2	9.5	10.5	4	
INT	5	1	2	2	7.5	12.5	4	
AAC	5	1	0	4	6	14	2 (R)	

Division B								
	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	Rubbers For	Rubbers Against	TOTAL POINTS	
AGC	5	4	0	1	16.5	3.5	8 (P)	
CAM/RAC	5	4	0	1	15.5	4.5	8	
R SIGS	5	3	1	1	12	8	7	
RAPTC	5	0	2	3	5	15	2	
INF	5	1	0	4	4	12	2	
AMS	5	0	1	4	3	13	1	

Note: INF vs AMS - both conceded forfeiting all point for that fixture

If two or more teams score an equal number of points, the winner of the A & B League will be decided on the result of the head-to-head match. If this does not produce a winner, the decision will be taken based on the number of rubbers won from the matches played. Should the number of rubbers won be equal, the number of rubbers lost will be deducted to produce a winner. If it remains equal theposition will be tied.

Champion (C), Only the bottom of the A league will be relegated ® and the top of the B league will be promoted (P).

A DIVISION								
	RLC	RE	RA	REME	AAC	INT CORPS	TOTAL POINTS	
RLC		2-2 26 OCT 1	3-1 7 SEP 2	2-2 28 FEB 1	3.5-0.5 18 JAN 2	0.5-3.5 16 Nov 0	6	
RE	2-2 26 OCT 1		2.5-1.5 16 Nov 2	2-2 28 SEP 1	3.5-0.5 25 JAN 2	4-0 23 Nov 2	8	
RA	1-3 7 SEP 0	1.5-2.5 16 nov 0		2-2 23 NOV 1	3-1 5 OCT 2	2-2 25 JAN 1	4	
REME	2-2 28 FEB 1	2-2 28 SEP 1	2-2 23 NOV 1		4-0 26 Oct 2	2-2 5 OCT 1	6	
AAC	0.5-3.5 18 JAN 0	0.5-3.5 25 JAN 0	1-3 5 OCT 0	0-4 26 Oct 0		4-0 7 SEP 2	2	
INT	3.5-0.5 16NOV 2	0-4 23 Nov 0	2-2 25 JAN 1	2-2 5 OCT 1	0-4 7 SEP 0		4	

B DIVISION								
	R SIGS	AGC	CAM /RAC	AMS	INF	RAPTC	TOTAL POINTS	
R SIGS		2.5-1.5 30 NOV 2	0.5-3.5 15 FEB 2	3-1 11JAN 2	4-0 (W/O) 28 SEP 2	2-2 2 NOV 1	7	
AGC	1.5-2.5 30 NOV 0		3-1 19 OCT 2	4-0 15 FEB 2	4-0 (W/O) 11 JAN 2	4-0 21 SEP 2	8	
CAM/ RAC	3.5-0.5 15 FEB 2	1-3 19 OCT 0		4-0 21 SEP 2	4-0 2 NOV 2	3-1 18JAN 2	8	
AMS	1-3 11 JAN 0	0-4 15 FEB 0	0-4 21 SEP 0		0-0 19 OCT 0	2-2 30 NOV 1	1	
INF	0- 4(W/O) 28 SEP 0	04(W/O) 11 JAN 0	04(W/O) 2 NOV 0	0-0 19 OCT 0		4-0WO 28 FEB 2	2	
RAPTC	2-2 2 NOV 1	0-4 21 SEP 0	1-3 11 JAN 0	2-2 30 NOV 1	0-4WO 28 FEB 0		2	

A DIVISION SCORES

<u>7 SEP 16</u>						
RLC vs RA. INT vs AAC	A vs A 6-2 6-1 A vs A 6-2 6-2	B vs A -1-6 3-6 B vs A -6-1 6-0	A vs B 6-0 6-0W/O A vs B 6-0 6-0	B vs B 6-0 6-0W/O B vs B 6-3 6-0		
28 SEP 16						
REME vs RE	A vs A 6-0 6-3	B vs A -2-6 5-7	A vs B 6-4 6-3	B vs B 4-6 3-6		
<u>5 OCT 16</u>						
RA vs AAC. INT vs REME	A vs A 6-0 6-0 awaiting results	B vs A -3-6 2-6	A vs B 6-0 6-0	B vs B 6-2 6-4		
26 OCT 16						
REME vs AAC. RE vs RLC	A vs A 6-3 6-2 A vs A 5-7 6-3	B vs A -6-1 6-2 B vs A -6-4 6-2	A vs B 6-0 6-0w/o A vs B 3-6 2-6	B vs B 6-0 6-0w/o B vs B 6-7 6-3		
<u>16 NOV 16</u>						
RA vs RE. INT vs RLC	A vs A 3-6 7-5 A vs A 6-0 6-1	B vs A -1-6 0-6 B vs A -1-6 6-2	A vs B 6-1 7-6 A vs B 6-0 6-0w/o	B vs B 2-6 3-6 B vs B 6-0 6-0w/o		
30 NOV 16						
RA vs REME. RE vs INT	A vs A 6-3 6-1 A vs A 6-1 6-1	B vs A -3-6 1-6 B vs A -6-2 6-0	A vs B 6-2 6-1 A vs B 6-0 6-0w/o	B vs B 2-6 1-6 B vs B 6-0 6-0w/o		
<u>18 JAN 17</u>						
RLC vs AAC.	A vs A 6-0 6-0	B vs A -6-4 6-7	A vs B 6-0 6-0	B vs B 6-0 6-0 (ret)		
<u>25 JAN 17</u>						
RA vs INT. RE vs AAC	A vs A 6-2 6-3 A vs A 6-1 6-4	B vs A -0-6 0-6 B vs A -6-6 6-1	A vs B 6-0 6-0 A vs B 6-0 6-3	B vs B 1-6 3-6 B vs B 6-1 6-1		
28 FEB 17						
REME vs RLC	Cancelled with ALTA sec present (2-2 draw)					

B DIVISION SCORES

CAM vs R SIGS

AGC vs AMS

28 FEB 17

INF vs RAPTC

A vs A 6-0 6-0

				
	A vs A 6-1 7-6 A vs A 7-5 6-0	B vs A -6-1 6-3 B vs A -6-1 6-3	A vs B 6-0 6-0W/O A vs B 6-0 6-0	B vs B 6-0 6-0W/O B vs B 6-0 6-0
28 SEP 16				
R SIGS vs INF	A vs A 6-0 6-0W/O	B vs A -6-0 6-0W/O	A vs B 6-0 6-0W/O	B vs B 6-0 6-0W/O
<u>19 OCT 16</u>				
AGC vs CAMUS AMS vs INF	A vs A 6-3 6-2 Both teams conceded		A vs B 6-0 6-0	B vs B 6-1 6-0
2 NOV 16				
R SIGS vs RAPTC CAMRAC vs INF			A vs B 6-1 6-1 A vs B 6-0 6-0W/O	
23 NOV 16				
R SIGS vs AGC AMS vs RAPTC	A vs A 6-4 6-2 A vs A 0-6 0-6		A vs B 6-4 7-5 A vs B 6-0 6-0	
<u>11 JAN 17</u>				
R SIGS vs AMS AGC vs INF	A vs A 6-4 6-1 A vs A 6-0 6-0W/O		A vs B 6-0 6-0 A vs B 6-0 6-0W/O	
<u>18 JAN 17</u>				
CAM/RACvs RAPTC	A vs A 6-2 6-4	B vs A -6-2 6-2	A vs B 2-6 6-2	B vs B 6-2 5-7
<u>15 FEB 17</u>				

A vs A 6-1 7-5 B vs A -1-6 6-1 A vs B 6-0 6-1

A vs B 6-0 6-0

A vs A 6-0 6-0W/O B vs A -6-0 6-0W/O A vs B 6-0 6-0W/O B vs B 6-0 6-0W/O

B vs A -6-0 6-0

B vs B 6-4 6-3

B vs B 6-0 6-1